सुष्टमंत्री निःगुल्क दया योजना



Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Limited

Gandhi Block, Swasthya Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005 (Raj.)

Phone No: 0141-2228066 Fax No. 0141-222806

E_mail:edprmsc@gmail.com, and rmsc@nic.in
Website:www.rmsc.nic.in

CIN:U24232RJ2011SGC035067

No. F.02(4)/RMSCL/Proc./S&S/RC-IX/2015/ 933

Date: 18-12-2015

OSD,

RMSCL, Jaipur

Sub: - Approval of items (Surgical & Sutures) for the Rate Contract ending on 30.09.2017. Ref:-F.02()/RMSC/PROCUREMENT/S&S(Non Drug)/NIB-01/2015/679 Dated:3.7.2015

(Non - Drug)

gone through carefully and action as advised there under or subsequently, if any may be taken while conditions for the Rate Contract are also enclosed herewith. These terms & conditions may please be of the item(s), name of the approved Firm and the rates etc, approved for the Rate Contract. The terms & Please find herewith the list of Surgical & Sutures on Rate Contract showing details such as name

exercise the same vigilance as a person of ordinary prudence will exercise in making purchase and procuring requirements at your end. spending money It is one of the important principles of Financial Propriety that a Government servant should of his own. This principle should always, be kept in view while obtaining your

you, technical opinion be obtained and a reference may be made to procurement cell. that of approved specification(s) etc. Detailed specification(s) of the approved items have been mentioned and to the entire satisfaction and it should be ensured that the goods supplied are not inferior in quality to in the approved list. In case of slightest doubt about material or workmanship of the items supplied to requirement from the approved suppliers. No payment shall be released unless the supplies are as per terms & Conditions of rate contract

performance security exceeds to deposited amount additional performance security to be taken at mentioned in RC column no. 15. If according to amount of orders placed to firm the required tender document. released in time to them if the supplies are conforming to approved specification and as per terms The suppliers have executed the agreement bond. Therefore the payment of their bills should be Rate and amount of performance security received from the concerned firm is

Breakage/Shortage/Sub-Standard/Fall Clause/Audit Para etc., the same must be recovered at your end previous/current rate before payment is released. It may please be ensured, if there is any recovery against the approved suppliers pertaining to the contract or otherwise on account of Liquidated Damages/Risk Purchases/

the time of supply of Surgical & Sutures. However the supply with brand name shall be accepted. It has to be ensured by OSD that the supplier should submit product permission in generic name at

Encl: 1. Approved List of items code no S-89,S-40, S-86(a),S-90(a), -85,S-3 with Rate. (Total Item - 06)

2. Original Copy of Agreements (Total - 07).

Executive Director
(Procurement), RMSC

Date: 18-12-2015

No. F.02(4)/RMSCL/Proc./S&S/RC-IX /2015/ 833 Copy forwarded to the following for information & n/a:

1. P.A. to MD, RMSCL.

- 2. Executive Director (Finance) with original bank guarantee
- Executive Director (Q.C./Logistic).
- 4. Concerning firm M/s.
- 5. Incharge of I.T .cell to upload on the RMSC web site.

already been submitted earlier. Concerned bidders are directed to submit product permission in generic name, if not have

Executive Director

(Procurement), RMSC

o



मुख्यमंत्री नि:शुल्क दवा योजना



Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Limited

Gandhi Block, Swasthya Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005 (Raj.)

Phone No++: 0141-2228066 , 2228064 Fax No. 0141-2228065 Website: www.rmsc.nic.in

CIN:U24232RJ2011SGC035067

E mail: edprmsc@gmail.com, and rmsc@nic.in

Item and Rate Approved for the Rate Contract of Surgical by RMSCL

NIB No Ref. No.: F.02()/RMSC/PROCUREMENT/S&S(Non Drug)/NIB-01/2015/679 Dated:3.7.2015 (Non - Drug) (R.C.-IX)

Ref. No. F.02()/RMSCL/Proc./S&S/RC-IX /2015/ 837

Date: \8-12-2015

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	Sr. No	Item code no.	Name of approved item (s) with specification	Packin g Unit	Estimate d Bid Qty / Qty. in Packing unit (5÷4)	Min imu m She If life in Mo nth s	Monthly & Annual supply Commitment Quantity to RMSC in Nos.	Name and Address of Approved Firm/ License No. and Manufacturing Unit Address	Manufactu rer/ importer	Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT	Rate of CST/ VAT (%) against C- Form	Percent of excise duty inclusiv e in approve d rate	Packing unit Includin g Tax (10+11)	Rate contract From - to	Applicable rate of performance security & amount of performance security deposited by the firm/remark
• Should be manufactured from non woven poly prop fabric • Should be 3 ply construction • Should have high bacterial filtration efficiency • Should be heat sealed to keep 3 layers together • Standard size 17.5 x9 cm • Color green/blue • There should be a string sach at all four corners, length of string should be 40	1		•	<u></u>				8							15
		S-85	 Should be manufactured from non woven poly prop fabric Should be 3 ply construction Should have high bacterial filtration efficiency Should be heat sealed to keep 3 layers together Standard size 17.5 x9 cm Color green/blue There should be a string each at all four corners, length of string should be 40 	Piece	6 / 1039293	36	& Full Quantity commitment during Rate Contract Period	Ltd. Amkay enclave, 68- Rashmi Park Bungalow, dhumaal Nagar, Waliv Road Vasai-(E), Dist: Thane, Maharashtra- 401208 E-mail- tenders@amkayproducts.co m Factory Address:- Amkay House,27, Acchad Industrial Area, Talasari, Tal— Talasari, dist. Thane		0.96	2%	0.00	0.98	to 30.09.2017	BG No 00190100000272 Dated 31.10.2015 Axis Bank Ltd. Validity Upto 28.02.2019

Sr. No	Item code no.	Name of approved item (s) with specification	Packin g Unit	Estimate d Bid Qty / Qty. in Packing unit (5 ÷ 4)	Min imu m She If life in Month s	Monthly & Annual supply Commitment Quantity to RMSC in Nos.	Name and Address of Approved Firm/ License No. and Manufacturing Unit Address	Manufactu rer/ importer	Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT	Rate of CST/ VAT (%) against C- Form	Percent of excise duty inclusiv e in approve d rate	Packing unit Includin g Tax (10+11)	Rate contract From - to	Applicable rate of performance security & amount of performance security deposited by the firm/remark
2.	S-89	Disposable Sterile Surgical Rubber Gloves Size 8 Inches • made of natural rubber latex powdered, without tear, properly folded in a paper • Should Conform to IS 13422 • ISI marked/CE certified /FDA approved • Colour Code marking to designate size	Pair	738106 / /738106 (80% of tender quantity)	36	6 lacs pair per month & 144 Lacs Pair per two year	M/s MRK Healthcare Pvt. Ltd., B4/B5, Byculla Service Industries, D.K. Marg, Sussex Raod, Byculla, Mumbai - 400027 Email: info@mrkhealthcare.com, tender@mrkhealthcare.com Factory Address: - Street No 153/Panch Pippal Village Hansapur At Taluka At District Patan, Pin 384265	Manufact	8.29	2%	2	8.46	19.10.2015 to 30.09.2017	Security Amount Rs.312219.00 DD No 073951/26.10.2015 Rs.112219.00 Remaining Security deposit Rs. 200000.00 should be adjusted from deposited Bid Security (EMD) (80% of institutional required quantity)

n

W & D

Sr. No	Item code no.	Name of approved item (s) with specification	Packin g Unit	Estimate d Bid Qty / Qty. in Packing unit (5 ÷ 4)	Min imu m She life in Mo nth s	Monthly & Annual supply Commitment Quantity to RMSC in Nos.	Name and Address of Approved Firm/ License No. and Manufacturing Unit Address	Manufactu rer/ importer	Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT	Rate of CST/ VAT (%) against C- Form	Percent of excise duty inclusiv e in approve d rate	Packing unit Includin g Tax (10+11)	Rate contract From - to	Applicable rate of performance security & amount of performance security deposited by the firm/remark
				184526 \ 184526 (20% of tender quantity)	36	1000000 Pairs & 12000000 Pairs supply commitment during rate contract period	M/s Sutures India Pvt. Ltd. No 472-D, 13th Cross, 4th Phase, Peenya Industrial Area, Bangalore -560058 E-mail — tenders@suturesindia.com Factory Address :- Plot No 13 to 16, SY No 97, KIADB Industrial Area Kalanayakanahalli, Kunigal, Distt. Tumkur	Manufact urer	8.29	2%	2	8.46	19.10.2015 to 30.09.2017	Rs. 78055.00 Adjusted from Bid Security(EMD) (20% of institutional required quantity)
3.	S-3	Asepto Syringe with Transparent Bulb Sterile, 60 ml	Piece	6042 / 6042	36	8000 & 96000 Commitment during Rate Contract Period	M/s Romson Scientific Surgical Industries Pvt. Ltd. 4/1, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008 E-mail — inst.sales@romsons.com Factory Address :- 63, Industrial Estate: Nunhai Agra Pin 282006	Manufact urer	72.00	2%	6	73.44	19.10.2015 to 30.09.2017	Rs.22186.00 DD No 020575 Dated 21.10.2015 HDFC Bank
		· .				& D	Er 99						<u> </u>	Staril

				r	3.51	3.5 4.2 0	Name and Address of Approved	Manufactu	Approved	Rate of	Percent	Packing	Rate	Applicable rate of
Sr.	Item	Name of approved item (s) with specification	Packin g Unit	Estimate d Bid Qty	Min imu	Monthly & Annual supply	Firm/	rer/	rate	CST/	of excise	unit	contract	performance security &
No	code no.	with specification	gomi	/ Qty. in	m	Commitment	License No. and Manufacturing	importer	exclusive	VAT	duty	Includin g Tax	From - to	amount of performance security deposited by the
	110.			Packing	She	Quantity to	Unit Address	-	CST/VAT	(%) against	inclusiv e in	(10+11)	-	firm/remark
				unit	lf life	RMSC in Nos.				C- Form	approve			
		·		(5 ÷ 4)	in						d rate			
	•				Mo						ļ			
					nth	4	_			-				·
	~ ~ ~ ~	G : 1.G	D:	2224090	36	185340 &	Vinayak Manutrade Pvt.	Manufact	1.00	0.00	2	1.00	19.10.2015	Rs.22241.00
4.	S-86	Surgical Cap,	Piece	ZZZ4090 /	30		Ltd.,	urer (SSI	1.00				to	
	(a)	Disposable (For		/		2224090	31, Industrial Area,	Unit)		VAT -			30.09.2017	DD No 884439 dated
		Surgeons)		2224090		•	Jhotwara,	Onit		Exemp			30.03.2017	26.10.2015
		• Should be		2224090			Jaipur - 302012			ted				
		manufactured from					E-mail –			·				SBBJ
		non woven fabric.					cpbansal 100@yahoo.com		ļ				ĺ	
		• Elastic strip stitched											1	
		on the back for proper grip on the forehead.												·
		• Green colour					Factory Address :- 31,							·
		Ultrasonically stitched					Jhotwara Industrial Area,	<u> </u>						
		• Air					Jaipur							
		permeable/breathable					·							
		• Should retain skin and						,						
		hair particles							·					
5.	S-40	Urine Collecting Bag,	Unit	1179632	36	150000 &	Vitromed Healthcare.	Manufact	11.36	0.00	6	11.36	19.10.2015	Rs.670031.00
ا ا	D-40	Disposable 2000ml				1800000	A-27, Bais Godam Industrial	urer					to	DOM
		• Transparent sheet		1179632		100000	Estate,			VAT			30.09.2017	BG No
		Kink resistant					Jaipur – 302006 (Raj)		-	Exemp				2522IGPER006515
		flexible tubing not					E-mail - polypan@dil.in			ted			1	Dated 29.10.2015
		less than 90 cm in												
	•	length		1			Factory Address :- Unit 1						1	Bank of Baroda
		should have non-					A/27 Industrial Estate, 22		1					Validity unto
		return valve					Godam, Jaipur					1	1	Validity upto
		Top drainage outlet												27.10.2018
1		Graduated bag												
		Moulded handle for						·			1			
.		easy handling										<u> </u>		1

Staring

Sr. No	Item code no.	Name of approved item (s) with specification	Packin g Unit	Estimate d Bid Qty / Qty. in Packing unit (5 ÷ 4)	Min imu m She If life in Mo nth s	Monthly & Annual supply Commitment Quantity to RMSC in Nos.	Name and Address of Approved Firm/ License No. and Manufacturing Unit Address	Manufactu rer/ importer	Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT	Rate of CST/ VAT (%) against C- Form	Percent of excise duty inclusiv e in approve d rate	Packing unit Includin g Tax (10+11)	Rate contract From - to	Applicable rate of performance security & amount of performance security deposited by the firm/remark
6.	S-90 (a)	Rubber examination gloves made of natural rubber latex. Nonsterile, Ambidextous, AQL 1.5 Micro Textured Powdered with absorbable dusting powder USP. Extra Small. should conform to IS 15354	Dispe nsor Box of 100 Glove s	1386888 / 13869	36	As per Tender Quantity	M/s Jajoo surgicals Pvt. Ltd., 413, Satguru Parinay, Opp C21 mall, A.B. Road, Indore(MP) - 452010 Email: vishnujajoo@jajoosurgical.c om Factory Address: -61A/62, Industrial Area No3, A.b Road Dewas, Madhya Pradesh	Importer	162.00	2%	0.00	165.24	19.10.2015 to 30.09.2017	Rs. 114586.00 Adjusted from deposited Bid Security (EMD)

1





Executive Director

Procurement

Parel

